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Surname Prenames Address Occupation Responsibility Category ID
Dalrymple David Shore Maltmen 609
David Thoms Baillie Town Council 5

Davidson James Murraygate Coopers 692
Davidson David Murraygate Boxmaster Coopers 690
Davidson Alexander Hill Weavers 511
Davidson Thomas Nethergate Writers & Procurators 782
Davidson David Dundee Dundee Presbytery 793
Davidson Mr David Murraygate Of the Establishment Ministers of Dundee 808
Davidson James Nethergate Private Teacher Schoolmasters 857
Davidson Mr James Nethergate Private Families 32
Davidson James Ancient Operative Chaplain Mason Lodges 881
Dempster George Esq Merchant Counsellor Town Council 13
Dempster John foot of the Vault Private Families 33
Deuchars Thomas Couttie's-wynd Masons 712
Dick James Mess Tide Surveyor Officersof H.M. Customs of Dundee 820
Dick Francis Murraygate Taylors 403
Dick James Tindal's-wynd Taylors 405
Doctor George Shore Chaise & Horse Letters 995
Doctor George foot of the Vault Taverns & Innkeepers 977
Doig James Overgate Merchant Company 99
Doig Robert Tindal's-wynd Manufacturers 231
Doig David Seagate Maltmen 610
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Surname
Doig
Donaldson
Donaldson
Douglas
Douglas
Dron
Drummond
Drummond
Drysdale
Duff

Duff

Duff

Duff

Duff

Duff
Duncan
Duncan
Duncan
Duncan
Duncan
Duncan
Duncan
Duncan
Duncan

Duncan
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Prenames
David
Alexander
James

Wm Esq, of Bridg
Sir Alexander
Robert
Charles
George

Miss

John

Mr John
Peter

John Esq
James

john

David

James
George
James

Will

David
William
James

Mr James jun

Mrs

Address
Murraygate
Overgate

West Chapelshade
Seagate
Nethergate

near the Guard
Blackscroft
Seagate

near Trades Hall

Seagate

Shore

Vault

St David's

head of the Vault
Cross

Overgate
Overgate
Murraygate
Overgate
Nethergate
Wellgate

Cross

Occupation

Physician

Landsurveyor

Member

Landsurveyor

White iron smith

Member

Responsibility

Senior Warden
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Category
Shoemakers
Weavers
Gardeners

Private Families
Physicians & Surgeons
Shoemakers
Shoemakers
Shoemakers
Milliners, Etc
Private Families
Speculative Society
Shipmasters
Officersof H.M. Customs of Dundee
Taylors

Mason Lodges
Merchant Company
Merchant Company
Shoemakers
Taylors
Hammermen
Maltmen

Maltmen

Heel & Last Makers
Speculative Society

Taverns & Innkeepers

341
509
1027
30
766
345
342
343
233
31
945
257
819
402
904
97
98
344
404
487
607
608
700
949
972
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Surname
Duncan
Duncan
Dunn

Dunn
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Prenames
James
James
John
John

Address

Seagate
Overgate

Ancient Operative

Occupation Responsibility

Dean of Guild Officer

Lint-Merchant

BT e ) T
i

Treasurer
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Category

Town Officers
Weavers

Merchant Company

Mason Lodges
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