

Friends of Dundee City Archives

1783 Dundee Register

Surnames starting by



Surname	Prenames	Address	Occupation	Responsibility	Category	ID
Dalrymple	David	Shore			Maltmen	609
David	Thoms			Baillie	Town Council	5
Davidson	James	Murraygate			Coopers	692
Davidson	David	Murraygate		Boxmaster	Coopers	690
Davidson	Alexander	Hill			Weavers	511
Davidson	Thomas	Nethergate			Writers & Procurators	782
Davidson	David	Dundee			Dundee Presbytery	793
Davidson	Mr David	Murraygate		Of the Establishment	Ministers of Dundee	808
Davidson	James	Nethergate	Private Teacher		Schoolmasters	857
Davidson	Mr James	Nethergate			Private Families	32
Davidson	James	Ancient Operative		Chaplain	Mason Lodges	881
Dempster	George Esq			Merchant Counsellor	Town Council	13
Dempster	John	foot of the Vault			Private Families	33
Deuchars	Thomas	Couttie's-wynd			Masons	712
Dick	James Mess		Tide Surveyor		Officersof H.M. Customs of Dundee	820
Dick	Francis	Murraygate			Taylors	403
Dick	James	Tindal's-wynd			Taylors	405
Doctor	George	Shore			Chaise & Horse Letters	995
Doctor	George	foot of the Vault			Taverns & Innkeepers	977
Doig	James	Overgate			Merchant Company	99
Doig	Robert	Tindal's-wynd			Manufacturers	231
Doig	David	Seagate			Maltmen	610



Surname	Prenames	Address	Occupation	Responsibility	Category	ID
Doig	David	Murraygate			Shoemakers	341
Donaldson	Alexander	Overgate			Weavers	509
Donaldson	James	West Chapelshade			Gardeners	102
Douglas	Wm Esq, of Bridg	Seagate			Private Families	30
Douglas	Sir Alexander	Nethergate	Physician		Physicians & Surgeons	766
Dron	Robert	near the Guard			Shoemakers	345
Drummond	Charles	Blackscroft			Shoemakers	342
Drummond	George	Seagate			Shoemakers	343
Drysdale	Miss	near Trades Hall			Milliners, Etc	233
Duff	John	Seagate	Landsurveyor		Private Families	31
Duff	Mr John		Member		Speculative Society	945
Duff	Peter	Shore			Shipmasters	257
Duff	John Esq		Landsurveyor		Officersof H.M. Customs of Dundee	819
Duff	James	Vault			Taylors	402
Duff	john	St David's		Senior Warden	Mason Lodges	904
Duncan	David	head of the Vault			Merchant Company	97
Duncan	James	Cross			Merchant Company	98
Duncan	George	Overgate			Shoemakers	344
Duncan	James	Overgate			Taylors	404
Duncan	Will	Murraygate	White iron smith	1	Hammermen	487
Duncan	David	Overgate			Maltmen	607
Duncan	William	Nethergate			Maltmen	608
Duncan	James	Wellgate			Heel & Last Makers	700
Duncan	Mr James jun		Member		Speculative Society	949
Duncan	Mrs	Cross			Taverns & Innkeepers	972



Surname	Prenames	Address	Occupation	Responsibility	Category	ID
Duncan	James			Dean of Guild Officer	Town Officers	1017
Duncan	James	Seagate			Weavers	510
Dunn	John	Overgate	Lint-Merchant		Merchant Company	100
Dunn	John	Ancient Operative		Treasurer	Mason Lodges	879

